

VILLAGE OF: City of Hometown

BID DATE AND TIME: March 28, 2024 @ 9:30 am

PROJECT: 89th Place DCEO Resurfacing Project - 23-00046-00-RS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$793,170.00

			ENGINEER'S EOC		K-Five Construction Corporation		Gallagher Asphalt Corporation		Lindahl Brothers, Inc.	
No. Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1 Curb (Special) Removal and Replacement	Foot	2500	\$74.00	\$185,000.00	\$51.00	\$127,500.00	\$72.00	\$180,000.00	\$72.00	\$180,000.00
2 Driveway Pavement Removal, Special	SqYd	1020	\$38.00	\$38,760.00	\$23.00	\$23,460.00	\$18.00	\$18,360.00	\$33.00	\$33,660.00
3 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00
4 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	15	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$135.00
5 Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth	SqYd	7500	\$7.50	\$56,250.00	\$8.40	\$63,000.00	\$5.50	\$41,250.00	\$5.50	\$41,250.00
6 Preparation of Base	SqYd	7500	\$2.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.35	\$2,625.00	\$1.20	\$9,000.00	\$1.25	\$9,375.00
7 Earth Excavation	CuYd	150	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
8 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, CA-6	Ton	375	\$19.00	\$7,125.00	\$12.50	\$4,687.50	\$23.00	\$8,625.00	\$21.00	\$7,875.00
9 Geotechnical Fabric for Stabilization	SqYd	450	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$2.30	\$1,035.00	\$1.60	\$720.00
10 Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	Each	32	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$600.00	\$19,200.00	\$500.00	\$16,000.00	\$750.00	\$24,000.00
11 Frames and Grates, Type 1	Each	30	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$600.00	\$18,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
12 Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$13,050.00
13 Res. Depth Catch Basin, Type A, 4' Dia., T1F, Open Lid	Each	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
14 Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00
15 10" Dia. PVC Storm Sewer	Foot	35	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00
16 Trench Backfill	CuYd	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$23.00	\$575.00
17 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1000	\$11.50	\$11,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$9.75	\$9,750.00
18 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement , 7"	SqYd	220	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$130.00	\$28,600.00	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00
19 Combination Con Curb and Gutter Ty B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	15	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$33.00	\$495.00
20 Detectable Warning	SqFt	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00
21 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	3300	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.50	\$4,950.00	\$0.01	\$33.00	\$0.01	\$33.00
22 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL-19.0, N50, 2-1/2"	Ton	1580	\$98.00	\$154,840.00	\$77.00	\$121,660.00	\$76.00	\$120,080.00	\$78.00	\$123,240.00
23 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	Ton	700	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$105.00	\$73,500.00	\$92.00	\$64,400.00	\$85.00	\$59,500.00
24 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	780	\$45.00	\$35,100.00	\$37.00	\$28,860.00	\$50.00	\$39,000.00	\$32.00	\$24,960.00
25 Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Course, 8"	SqYd	450	\$60.00	\$27,000.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
26 Sodding	SqYd	1125	\$28.00	\$31,500.00	\$25.00	\$28,125.00	\$22.00	\$24,750.00	\$17.50	\$19,687.50
27 Special Landscape Restoration	SqYd	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.00	\$290.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
28 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow) - Line 4"	Foot	185	\$6.00	\$1,110.00	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$3.50	\$647.50
29 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 6"	Foot	55	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$7.00	\$385.00	\$15.00	\$825.00
30 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White) - Line 24"	Foot	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00
31 Uncontaminated Soil Certification	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,508.00	\$3,508.00
32 Inlet Filter	Each	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
33 Traffic Control and Protection Standard 701501	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$41,950.00	\$41,950.00
34 Traffic Control and Protection Standard 701801	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
♦ TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID			\$793,170.00		\$652,717.50		\$677,898.00		\$688,797.10	